
WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
Results Overall: D1 Girls
Date: 10/20/2018

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG.TIME

D1 Girls

1 Appleton North 20:39.6302824221711680

2 Stevens Point 20:41.940323129188187

3 Neenah 21:22.750433938211914131

4 Wausau West 21:26.75652513726152131

5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 21:49.0716657551395139

6 Hortonville 22:05.768656358252010176

7 Appleton West 22:12.87562595453164186

8 Marshfield 21:54.367644736337187

9 D.C. Everest 21:56.560494846443523196

10 Wausau East 22:28.97672694542413200

11 Merrill 23:37.481807978742712270

12 Menasha 23:16.57773706134315
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Girls

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

1 83 Roisin Willis 18:50.9Stevens Point 6:04 min/m1 1Team FR
2 94 Brooke Jaworski 19:30.6Wausau West 6:17 min/m1 2Ind SR
3 90 Mckenna Taylor 19:36.4Wausau East 6:19 min/m1 3Ind JR
4 35 Maddy Vantassel 19:40.5Appleton West 6:20 min/m1 4Ind SR
5 103 Willow Sering 19:41.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:21 min/m1 5Ind JR
6 29 Anika Nettekoven 19:42.6Appleton North 6:21 min/m1 6Team FR
7 53 Eliana Kanitz 19:47.6Marshfield 6:23 min/m1 7Ind FR
8 77 Grace Belson 19:59.2Stevens Point 6:26 min/m2 8Team SR
9 102 Sarah Price 20:09.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:30 min/m2 9SO
10 49 Alyssa Rafuse 20:12.2Hortonville 6:31 min/m1 10SR
11 27 Ellison Kohlbeck 20:19.7Appleton North 6:33 min/m2 11Team FR
12 67 Dalie Thomas 20:21.8Merrill 6:34 min/m1 12SR
13 98 Faith Dix 20:26.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:35 min/m3 13JR
14 70 Krista Baumgartner 20:28.6Neenah 6:36 min/m1 14SR
15 95 Rachel Jaworski 20:32.4Wausau West 6:37 min/m2 15SO
16 34 Julia Smith 20:36.1Appleton West 6:38 min/m2 16SR
17 26 Iris Hertting 20:38.6Appleton North 6:39 min/m3 17Team SR
18 78 Sara Hopper 20:40.7Stevens Point 6:40 min/m3 18Team SO
19 73 Lydia Larsen 20:46.6Neenah 6:42 min/m2 19SR
20 44 Lauren Buchinger 20:47.0Hortonville 6:42 min/m2 20SR
21 74 Paige Larson 20:49.6Neenah 6:43 min/m3 21SR
22 23 Norah Clough 20:52.4Appleton North 6:44 min/m4 22Team FR
23 42 Malorie Schmoll 20:52.5D.C. Everest 6:44 min/m1 23SR
24 28 Maggie Lewandowski 20:53.1Appleton North 6:44 min/m5 24Team FR
25 45 Chloe Byom 20:56.6Hortonville 6:45 min/m3 25JR
26 92 Isabella D'burke 20:58.6Wausau West 6:46 min/m3 26SR
27 66 Liz Schmidt 21:00.6Merrill 6:46 min/m2 27FR
28 24 Linnea Edwards 21:04.6Appleton North 6:47 min/m6 28Team SO
29 82 Madelyn Schneider 21:05.4Stevens Point 6:48 min/m4 29Team SR
30 25 Kerry Flood 21:05.9Appleton North 6:48 min/m7 30Team SO
31 79 Autumn Itzen 21:12.4Stevens Point 6:50 min/m5 31Team FR
32 80 Emelia Johnson 21:13.4Stevens Point 6:50 min/m6 32Team FR
33 51 Bailey Bauer 21:18.9Marshfield 6:52 min/m2 33SO
34 58 Morgan Anderson 21:25.1Menasha 6:54 min/m1 34JR
35 40 Kaylie Lyga 21:32.8D.C. Everest 6:57 min/m2 35JR
36 52 Meghan Jaeger 21:33.6Marshfield 6:57 min/m3 36FR
37 91 Grace Albee 21:33.6Wausau West 6:57 min/m4 37FR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Girls

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

38 76 Grace Rogers 21:39.4Neenah 6:59 min/m4 38JR
39 75 Rebecca Marsh 21:41.1Neenah 6:59 min/m5 39FR
40 81 Josie Reeve 21:51.5Stevens Point 7:03 min/m7 40Team FR
41 85 Ruby Fischer 21:56.6Wausau East 7:04 min/m2 41JR
42 87 Liz Lind 21:57.1Wausau East 7:04 min/m3 42SO
43 72 Vanessa Kuenzi 22:01.1Neenah 7:06 min/m6 43SR
44 41 Emma Radies 22:01.5D.C. Everest 7:06 min/m3 44SO
45 84 Kassie Bargender 22:02.9Wausau East 7:06 min/m4 45SO
46 37 Paige Edwards 22:03.5D.C. Everest 7:06 min/m4 46SR
47 54 Kairi Kim 22:03.7Marshfield 7:07 min/m4 47FR
48 39 Lily Kowal 22:04.9D.C. Everest 7:07 min/m5 48JR
49 38 Emma Hessil 22:06.6D.C. Everest 7:07 min/m6 49SO
50 71 Jamilah Fofana 22:12.6Neenah 7:09 min/m7 50SR
51 93 Alex Galang 22:18.8Wausau West 7:11 min/m5 51SO
52 97 Alivia Rass 22:29.4Wausau West 7:15 min/m6 52JR
53 30 Alana Christen 22:37.6Appleton West 7:17 min/m3 53SR
54 31 Callan Prentice 22:38.4Appleton West 7:18 min/m4 54FR
55 99 Jessica Leow 22:38.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:18 min/m4 55SO
56 96 Kate Neumueller 22:43.6Wausau West 7:19 min/m7 56JR
57 101 Elise Moon 22:43.9Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:19 min/m5 57FR
58 50 Myla Reihl 22:44.7Hortonville 7:20 min/m4 58SO
59 33 Kellin Scheel 22:46.4Appleton West 7:20 min/m5 59FR
60 43 Val Thompson 22:53.6D.C. Everest 7:23 min/m7 60SR
61 60 Emily Hodell 22:55.0Menasha 7:23 min/m2 61SR
62 36 Claire Wiley 23:00.7Appleton West 7:25 min/m6 62FR
63 46 Morgan Jensema 23:08.9Hortonville 7:28 min/m5 63JR
64 56 Jerica Mueller 23:13.0Marshfield 7:29 min/m5 64SO
65 48 Celia Olson 23:13.1Hortonville 7:29 min/m6 65FR
66 104 Cora Zwicke 23:15.1Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:30 min/m6 66FR
67 57 Reese Scheibe 23:29.1Marshfield 7:34 min/m6 67SO
68 47 Caitlin Niemann 23:37.1Hortonville 7:37 min/m7 68JR
69 88 Tessa Olson 23:42.8Wausau East 7:38 min/m5 69SR
70 61 Isabel Piarulli 23:47.4Menasha 7:40 min/m3 70SO
71 100 Avery Mcmillen 23:48.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7:40 min/m7 71SO
72 89 Arianna Pfeiffer 23:50.4Wausau East 7:41 min/m6 72SR
73 62 Alexa Yost 23:53.4Menasha 7:42 min/m4 73JR
74 69 Hunter Zecca 23:55.0Merrill 7:42 min/m3 74SR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Girls

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

75 32 Makayla Raeck 24:09.8Appleton West 7:47 min/m7 75SR
76 86 Ellie Geiger 24:16.5Wausau East 7:49 min/m7 76JR
77 59 Jenna Ellis 24:21.5Menasha 7:51 min/m5 77SO
78 63 Rylee Hoeppner 24:22.0Merrill 7:51 min/m4 78JR
79 65 Hannah Losee 24:51.4Merrill 8:01 min/m5 79SO
80 64 Bella Laufenberg 25:01.6Merrill 8:04 min/m6 80JR
81 68 Sadie Wakefield 25:49.3Merrill 8:19 min/m7 81JR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 GirlsTeam Results

Team name: Team result:80 Team Pos:1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North

Team Points
1 6 29 Anika Nettekoven 19:42.6 6
2 11 27 Ellison Kohlbeck 20:19.7 11
3 17 26 Iris Hertting 20:38.6 17
4 22 23 Norah Clough 20:52.4 22
5 24 28 Maggie Lewandowski 20:53.1 24
6 28 24 Linnea Edwards 21:04.6 28
7 30 25 Kerry Flood 21:05.9 30

Team name: Team result:87 Team Pos:2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points
1 1 83 Roisin Willis 18:50.9 1
2 8 77 Grace Belson 19:59.2 8
3 18 78 Sara Hopper 20:40.7 18
4 29 82 Madelyn Schneider 21:05.4 29
5 31 79 Autumn Itzen 21:12.4 31
6 32 80 Emelia Johnson 21:13.4 32
7 40 81 Josie Reeve 21:51.5 40

Team name: Team result:131 Team Pos:3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Neenah

Team Points
1 14 70 Krista Baumgartner 20:28.6 14
2 19 73 Lydia Larsen 20:46.6 19
3 21 74 Paige Larson 20:49.6 21
4 38 76 Grace Rogers 21:39.4 38
5 39 75 Rebecca Marsh 21:41.1 39
6 43 72 Vanessa Kuenzi 22:01.1 43
7 50 71 Jamilah Fofana 22:12.6 50

Team name: Team result:131 Team Pos:4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points
1 2 94 Brooke Jaworski 19:30.6 2
2 15 95 Rachel Jaworski 20:32.4 15
3 26 92 Isabella D'burke 20:58.6 26
4 37 91 Grace Albee 21:33.6 37
5 51 93 Alex Galang 22:18.8 51
6 52 97 Alivia Rass 22:29.4 52
7 56 96 Kate Neumueller 22:43.6 56

Team name: Team result:139 Team Pos:5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points
1 5 103 Willow Sering 19:41.1 5
2 9 102 Sarah Price 20:09.2 9
3 13 98 Faith Dix 20:26.8 13
4 55 99 Jessica Leow 22:38.6 55
5 57 101 Elise Moon 22:43.9 57
6 66 104 Cora Zwicke 23:15.1 66
7 71 100 Avery Mcmillen 23:48.3 71
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Team name: Team result:176 Team Pos:6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville

Team Points
1 10 49 Alyssa Rafuse 20:12.2 10
2 20 44 Lauren Buchinger 20:47.0 20
3 25 45 Chloe Byom 20:56.6 25
4 58 50 Myla Reihl 22:44.7 58
5 63 46 Morgan Jensema 23:08.9 63
6 65 48 Celia Olson 23:13.1 65
7 68 47 Caitlin Niemann 23:37.1 68

Team name: Team result:186 Team Pos:7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points
1 4 35 Maddy Vantassel 19:40.5 4
2 16 34 Julia Smith 20:36.1 16
3 53 30 Alana Christen 22:37.6 53
4 54 31 Callan Prentice 22:38.4 54
5 59 33 Kellin Scheel 22:46.4 59
6 62 36 Claire Wiley 23:00.7 62
7 75 32 Makayla Raeck 24:09.8 75

Team name: Team result:187 Team Pos:8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points
1 7 53 Eliana Kanitz 19:47.6 7
2 33 51 Bailey Bauer 21:18.9 33
3 36 52 Meghan Jaeger 21:33.6 36
4 47 54 Kairi Kim 22:03.7 47
5 64 56 Jerica Mueller 23:13.0 64
6 67 57 Reese Scheibe 23:29.1 67

Team name: Team result:196 Team Pos:9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D.C. Everest

Team Points
1 23 42 Malorie Schmoll 20:52.5 23
2 35 40 Kaylie Lyga 21:32.8 35
3 44 41 Emma Radies 22:01.5 44
4 46 37 Paige Edwards 22:03.5 46
5 48 39 Lily Kowal 22:04.9 48
6 49 38 Emma Hessil 22:06.6 49
7 60 43 Val Thompson 22:53.6 60

Team name: Team result:200 Team Pos:10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points
1 3 90 Mckenna Taylor 19:36.4 3
2 41 85 Ruby Fischer 21:56.6 41
3 42 87 Liz Lind 21:57.1 42
4 45 84 Kassie Bargender 22:02.9 45
5 69 88 Tessa Olson 23:42.8 69
6 72 89 Arianna Pfeiffer 23:50.4 72
7 76 86 Ellie Geiger 24:16.5 76

Team name: Team result:270 Team Pos:11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Merrill

Team Points
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Team name: Team result:270 Team Pos:11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Merrill

Team Points
1 12 67 Dalie Thomas 20:21.8 12
2 27 66 Liz Schmidt 21:00.6 27
3 74 69 Hunter Zecca 23:55.0 74
4 78 63 Rylee Hoeppner 24:22.0 78
5 79 65 Hannah Losee 24:51.4 79
6 80 64 Bella Laufenberg 25:01.6 80
7 81 68 Sadie Wakefield 25:49.3 81

Team name: Team result:315 Team Pos:12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menasha

Team Points
1 34 58 Morgan Anderson 21:25.1 34
2 61 60 Emily Hodell 22:55.0 61
3 70 61 Isabel Piarulli 23:47.4 70
4 73 62 Alexa Yost 23:53.4 73
5 77 59 Jenna Ellis 24:21.5 77
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